
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 29 January 2021

P 4/5 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZELICE Last start winner GAR, 08/01/2021, R10, P 1P 3P 1P 4/1/2L. Grimwood 532321 5/4282

 2 DECEPTIVE EARN Last start winner GAR, 15/01/2021, R4, P 1P 6P 1P 4/1/2C. Van Vegchel 523592 5/4225

 3 THUNDA TOUCH Weighted points score GAR, 23/01/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 2P 4/1/2J. Porter 491987 12/11237

 4 BOCKEY Last start winner GAR, 22/01/2021, R10, P 1P 2P 2P 5/2L. Davis 530647 3/2222

 5 GUNNEDAH GIRL 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 21/01/2021, R4, P 2P 6P 1P 5/1W. Marmara 525627 6/3234

 6 SASSY QUEEN 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 11/01/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 1P 5/1B. Smoothy 522047 5/3216

 7 MAXIMUM MULWEE Last start placegetter GAR, 22/01/2021, R10, P 3P 4Y 8P 5/4S. Bell 497271 4/0185

 8 NANNA'S NAUGHTY Last start placegetter GAR, 23/01/2021, R10, P 2P 4P 2P 5/4M. Bell 522173 1/0163

 9 TOASTY TOES 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 08/01/2021, R11, P 3P 8P 4P 5/1C. Kedwell 530472 4/3141

 10 SIMMER DOWN Last start placegetter GAR, 22/01/2021, R10, P 2P 8P 5P 5/1D. Hampson 497457 7/6114

 11 BARB'S MANDA 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 25/01/2021, R8, P 2P 8P 6P 5/4W. Kelly 529615 1/099

 12 LIZ'S SNIPER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 21/01/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 1P 5/1W. Marmara 498259 7/3192

 13 COASTAL PRINCE Weighted points score GAR, 15/01/2021, R11, P 8P 2P 1P 5/2W. Slade 533379 3/2174

 14 LUCY'S BEAR 1 Weighted points score GUN, 21/01/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 3P 5/3W. Marmara 498236 2/1162

 15 BENISSIMO Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2020, R8, P 7P 3P 5P 5/1D. Tuckwell 522244 4/3141

 16 OUR INTEREST Weighted points score GAR, 22/01/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 4P 5/1R. Walters 493109 15/14141

 17 BEFORE THE STORM Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R7, P 6P 7P 6P 5/1J. Summers 496552 5/4120

 18 ANGRY HAIL Weighted points score BGC, 17/01/2021, R5, 3 8P 4P 2P 5/1N. Goodwin 507533 5/4117

 19 EVE ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 22/01/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 4P 5/1W. Ison 497301 4/3108

 20 ZAID'S DIRECTION Weighted points score GAR, 16/01/2021, R12, P 7P 1P 4P 5/4S. Farley 498139 1/0102

 21 MARY'S PRIDE Weighted points score WAU, 23/01/2021, R10, Y 6Y 5P 8P 5/4V. Byrnes 523551 1/083

 22 MISS VERSACE Weighted points score GAR, 16/01/2021, R12, P 5P 3Y 8P 5/4G. Robertson 525541 1/082

 23 APACHE HEART Weighted points score MAT, 25/01/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3T. Miller 498352 2/175
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 1 BOCKEY Last start winner GAR, 22/01/2021, R10, P 1P 2P 2P 5/2L. Davis 530647 3/2222

 2 GUNNEDAH GIRL 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 21/01/2021, R4, P 2P 6P 1P 5/1W. Marmara 525627 6/3234

 3 SASSY QUEEN 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 11/01/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 1P 5/1B. Smoothy 522047 5/3216

 4 MAXIMUM MULWEE Last start placegetter GAR, 22/01/2021, R10, P 3P 4Y 8P 5/4S. Bell 497271 4/0185

 5 NANNA'S NAUGHTY Last start placegetter GAR, 23/01/2021, R10, P 2P 4P 2P 5/4M. Bell 522173 1/0163

 6 TOASTY TOES 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 08/01/2021, R11, P 3P 8P 4P 5/1C. Kedwell 530472 4/3141

 7 SIMMER DOWN Last start placegetter GAR, 22/01/2021, R10, P 2P 8P 5P 5/1D. Hampson 497457 7/6114

 8 BARB'S MANDA 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 25/01/2021, R8, P 2P 8P 6P 5/4W. Kelly 529615 1/099

 9 LIZ'S SNIPER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 21/01/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 1P 5/1W. Marmara 498259 7/3192

 10 COASTAL PRINCE Weighted points score GAR, 15/01/2021, R11, P 8P 2P 1P 5/2W. Slade 533379 3/2174

 11 LUCY'S BEAR 1 Weighted points score GUN, 21/01/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 3P 5/3W. Marmara 498236 2/1162

 12 OUR INTEREST Weighted points score GAR, 22/01/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 4P 5/1R. Walters 493109 15/14141

 13 BENISSIMO Weighted points score GAR, 18/12/2020, R8, P 7P 3P 5P 5/1D. Tuckwell 522244 4/3141

 14 BEFORE THE STORM Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R7, P 6P 7P 6P 5/1J. Summers 496552 5/4120

 15 ANGRY HAIL Weighted points score BGC, 17/01/2021, R5, 3 8P 4P 2P 5/1N. Goodwin 507533 5/4117

 16 EVE ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 22/01/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 4P 5/1W. Ison 497301 4/3108

 17 ZAID'S DIRECTION Weighted points score GAR, 16/01/2021, R12, P 7P 1P 4P 5/4S. Farley 498139 1/0102

 18 MARY'S PRIDE Weighted points score WAU, 23/01/2021, R10, Y 6Y 5P 8P 5/4V. Byrnes 523551 1/083

 19 MISS VERSACE Weighted points score GAR, 16/01/2021, R12, P 5P 3Y 8P 5/4G. Robertson 525541 1/082

 20 APACHE HEART Weighted points score MAT, 25/01/2021, R6, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3T. Miller 498352 2/175
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 1 BLAZING DRAGON Last start placegetter GAR, 16/01/2021, R4, P 2P M/1S. Francis 534805 0/0134

 2 FIRE FLY THUNDER Last start placegetter GAR, 23/01/2021, R1, P 2P 4P 8P M/1R. Burns 532388 0/096

 3 DEVIOUS DAME Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CAS, 10/12/2020, R3, P

CAS, 03/12/2020, R2, P

8P 3P 3P M/1A. Ivers 524932 0/088

 4 TOTAL LOCKOUT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MUS, 10/01/2021, R1, Y 6P 2Y M/1T. Ball 534066 0/092

 5 PERFECT AMOUNT 1 First start M/1M. Bonser 532148 0/00

 6 SMALL SIDE Weighted points score GAR, 22/01/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 5P M/1R. Walters 528307 0/094

 7 STRATAVON SKIPPY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2021, R2, Y 7Y 8P 7P M/1D. Leard 531414 0/038

3 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 27 January 2021 - 06:26 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 29 January 2021

P 5 400 1-4

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HAPPY DASH Grade order Grade 4 1P 4P 8P 4/1/2A. Woods 522908 5/4198

 2 BLOCK ME Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/1A. Ivers 499546 6/4231

 3 SPEEDY VUITTON Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 4P 5/2P. Roderick 517383 4/2231

 4 IMPRESS TROY Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 1P 5/2J. Mackay 532789 3/2225

 5 BARB'S JESS Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 5P 5/3W. Kelly 529612 2/1216

 6 ONLY CECIL Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 3P 5/2N. Goodwin 525561 4/2186

 7 CONVOLUTED Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 1P 5/4A. Woods 529614 1/0186

 8 ELECTRIC DREAMS Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 4P 5/1R. Neville 531237 4/3180

 9 SKETCHY LOOKING Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 5P 5/3A. Ivers 529976 2/1174

 10 BLAZIN' SOPHIA Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 4P 5/1C. Eaton 525592 4/3147
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 1 ZIPPING WINKS Last start winner GAR, 23/01/2021, R2, P 1P 5/4J. Mackay 535118 1/0151

 2 ANGRY BLIZZARD Last start winner GAR, 22/01/2021, R4, P 1P 8P 4P 5/3N. Goodwin 507531 7/1129

 3 COME AROUND Last start placegetter GAR, 22/01/2021, R4, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1R. Vines 522526 7/5240

 4 GUNNEDAH GIRL 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 21/01/2021, R4, P 2P 6P 1P 5/1W. Marmara 525627 6/3234

 5 SASSY QUEEN 2 Last start placegetter MAT, 11/01/2021, R9, P 3P 3P 1P 5/1B. Smoothy 522047 5/3216

 6 TRBOJEVIC Last start placegetter TAR, 20/01/2021, R5, P 2Y 2P 3Y 5/1B. Smoothy 522046 5/3188

 7 FABULOUS TIME Last start placegetter MAT, 25/01/2021, R10, P 2P 7P 1P 5/2B. Young 500626 3/2159

 8 WILD FLAMES Last start placegetter GAR, 22/01/2021, R4, P 3P 8P 6P 5/1L. Walker 495650 8/7150

 9 MADAME BUZZARD Last start placegetter GAR, 28/11/2020, R2, P 2P 1P 5/4N. Broadbent 534181 1/0149

 10 BLAZIN' RINGO Last start placegetter GAR, 23/01/2021, R7, P 2P 4P 4P 5/3C. Eaton 525594 2/1133

 11 BARB'S MANDA 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 25/01/2021, R8, P 2P 8P 6P 5/4W. Kelly 529615 1/099

 12 TWINKLE RENAE Unrequired at last meeting GAR, 22/01/2021, R7, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4L. Lamb 490808 2/069

 13 FAB NIKKI Dropping in grade BGC, 24/01/2021, R6, 3 7P 7P 6P 5/1L. Walker 500325 8/5123

 14 RICE'S LEGACY Weighted points score GAR, 23/01/2021, R8, M 2M 5P 3M 5/1B. Sweetman 485972 17/11206

 15 LIZ'S SNIPER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 21/01/2021, R8, P 4P 6P 1P 5/1W. Marmara 498259 7/3192

 16 ALICE ALMIGHTY Weighted points score GAR, 22/01/2021, R8, P 4P 3P 2P 5/4A. Woods 529609 1/0174

 17 BLACK FLIPPER Weighted points score GAR, 23/01/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 2P 5/3D. Berwick 532481 2/1171

 18 LUCY'S BEAR 2 Weighted points score GUN, 21/01/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 3P 5/3W. Marmara 498236 2/1162

 19 ZIPPY POPPY Weighted points score WAU, 06/01/2021, R4, P 8P 4P 5Y 5/1B. Smoothy 491436 10/3139

 20 CAEDEN'S CONTROL Weighted points score MUS, 10/01/2021, R4, Y 3Y 6P 3Y 5/1S. Farley 491013 11/6135

 21 BAZZA BRANN Weighted points score WPK, 23/12/2020, R7, P 6P 1P 8P 5/1T. Atkins 491355 6/4129

 22 WALK NOT RUN Weighted points score GOS, 26/01/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 5P 5/2D. Tolmie 532269 3/2123

 23 EARL OF NABIAC Weighted points score GAR, 08/01/2021, R6, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4A. Woods 529611 1/0117

 24 ABLE SHARK Weighted points score GAR, 22/01/2021, R9, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4J. Sledzianowski 527333 1/0115

 25 EVE ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 22/01/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 4P 5/1W. Ison 497301 4/3108

 26 KYRON'S WAY Weighted points score MUS, 10/01/2021, R2, Y 2Y 5Y 7P 5/4S. Farley 498140 1/0104

 27 ANGRY RAIN Weighted points score GAR, 22/01/2021, R4, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1N. Goodwin 507532 9/593

 28 GRAND AUDREY Weighted points score GOS, 26/01/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 8P 5/1C. Eaton 499065 9/878
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 1 OUR ALBY JUKE Last start placegetter GAR, 22/01/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 3P M/1D. Andrews 532503 0/0144

 2 MIDNIGHT SEA Last start placegetter GAR, 22/01/2021, R2, P 3P 3P 5P M/1S. Kedwell 530535 0/0103

 3 RUDDY BLUSH Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 16/01/2021, R3, P

GAR, 08/01/2021, R1, P

7P 3P 2P M/1A. Woods 500454 0/0110

 4 CAPPER'S GIRL 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 25/01/2021, R2, P

MUS, 10/01/2021, R3, Y

3P 6P 2Y M/1M. Capper 536364 0/098

 5 TINY SPARKLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BGC, 17/01/2021, R2, 3 7P 2P 6P M/1L. Walker 524934 0/092

 6 PACIFIC HILL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 18/01/2021, R2, P 6P 3P 4P M/1L. Lamb 528231 0/078

 7 PERFECT AMOUNT 2 First start M/1M. Bonser 532148 0/00

 8 HUNTER STREET 2 First start M/1S. Kedwell 533361 0/00

 9 LAKE ROAD First start M/1S. Kedwell 533368 0/00

 10 MY DILEMMA Weighted points score GAR, 22/01/2021, R2, P 4P 4P 6P M/1A. Woods 532275 0/060

 11 STRATAVON SKIPPY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2021, R2, Y 7Y 8P 7P M/1D. Leard 531414 0/038
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 1 BLUE BRONTE 1 Last start winner GAR, 23/01/2021, R11, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2J. Miles 507758 31/30420

 2 GREEK BOMBSHELL 2 Weighted points score GUN, 21/01/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 1P 1/1W. Marmara 498264 19/16309

 3 SLICED BREAD 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 23/01/2021, R11, P 3P 3P 3P 2/1/1S. Greene 491985 12/11297

 4 HUDSON BOLT 3 Last start placegetter GOS, 03/01/2021, R5, P 3P 7P 5P 2/1/2P. Tobin 526502 12/9234

 5 DOT PRINCESS Last start placegetter GAR, 09/01/2021, R10, P 2P 5P 1P 3/1/1A. Woods 525200 8/7318

 6 WICKED RED Weighted points score BGC, 24/01/2021, R4, 3 4P 3P 3P 3/1/2N. Goodwin 525758 6/5276

 7 JULIA MULWEE Last start placegetter GAR, 05/12/2020, R8, P 7P 4P 1P 4/1/2S. Bell 499516 11/5210

 8 ART ROYAL Weighted points score GAR, 22/01/2021, R3, P 5P 1P 3P 4/1/1B. Keene 496968 6/5174
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 1 CAPTAIN MUDDY Last start placegetter GAR, 23/01/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 7P 5/3D. Flanagan 534185 2/1210

 2 GUIDED BY SOUL Last start placegetter GAR, 09/01/2021, R9, P 2P 3P 3P 5/2J. Savage 531055 3/2165

 3 MAYBE GRACIE Last start placegetter WBL, 27/07/2020, R6 5P 7P 2Y 5/4M. Capper 507301 2/0117

 4 ASTEROID EVEE Weighted points score GAR, 16/01/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4S. Farley 525180 3/0202

 5 STRAWBERRY ELLY Weighted points score WPK, 20/01/2021, R2, P 5P 1P 1P 5/2S. Grey 529915 3/2192

 6 GO BESS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 23/01/2021, R5, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4C. Kedwell 522203 3/0177

 7 ZULU THUNDER Weighted points score GAR, 23/01/2021, R6, P 8P 2P 7C 5/4G. Roese 531947 2/0148

 8 BANJO'S RIVAL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 23/01/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 4P 5/2G. Kedwell 521240 3/2143

 9 FIREBALL SHOW Weighted points score GAR, 22/01/2021, R6, P 4P 1P 6P 5/4R. Vines 522529 1/0127

 10 JUNGLELAND Weighted points score GOS, 19/01/2021, R2, P 5P 7P 3P 5/4I. Hanna 498474 1/0119

 11 FERNANDO HILL Weighted points score MAT, 25/01/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 4P 5/3L. Lamb 507429 3/1105

 12 OUR LAST SHOT Weighted points score MAT, 25/01/2021, R4, P 6P 1P 3Y 5/4M. Capper 536363 1/0101
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 1 BLUE BRONTE 2 Last start winner GAR, 23/01/2021, R11, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2J. Miles 507758 31/30420

 2 STRAIGHT SHIFT Last start winner RIC, 22/01/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 1/2J. Mackay 508895 22/21366

 3 GREEK BOMBSHELL 1 Weighted points score GUN, 21/01/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 1P 1/1W. Marmara 498264 19/16309
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 1 SLICED BREAD 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 23/01/2021, R11, P 3P 3P 3P 2/1/1S. Greene 491985 12/11297

 2 HUDSON BOLT 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 03/01/2021, R5, P 3P 7P 5P 2/1/2P. Tobin 526502 12/9234
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 1 LOLLIPOP LIZ Last start placegetter GAR, 22/01/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 7C 1/2S. O'Sullivan 494241 20/9342
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 1 SARDINA Weighted points score GAR, 22/01/2021, R5, P 4P 8P 4P 4/1/1J. Summers 497604 10/1165
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 1 FERNANDO TREE Last start placegetter GAR, 23/01/2021, R5, P 3P 7P 2P 5/1L. Lamb 507430 6/3219

 2 GO BESS 3 Weighted points score GAR, 23/01/2021, R5, P 6P 3P 5P 5/4C. Kedwell 522203 3/0177

 3 LIMEBURNER LEAH Weighted points score GAR, 23/01/2021, R5, P 8P 6P 6P 5/2W. Ison 498145 4/2156

 4 BANJO'S RIVAL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 23/01/2021, R5, P 4P 2P 4P 5/2G. Kedwell 521240 3/2143
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 1 CAPPER'S GIRL 1 Last start placegetter MAT, 25/01/2021, R2, P 3P 6P 2Y M/1M. Capper 536364 0/098
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